C O M P A N Y  P R O F I L E
Tianj in Geneuo Technology Co.,  Ltd.  special izes in the develop-
ment,  product ion and sales of  industr ia l  automat ion products,
system integrat ion and engineer ing service.
● Communication solution
- Industry EtherNET Switch
-Fieldbus modules:  Prof iNET, EtherNET/IP, EtherCAT, MODBUS
TCP/IP I /O modules

AC 2 Wires series
Selection Guide
004Type codes
Accessories
021Connectors
General information
023Wiring diagrams
025Technical information
028Material description
005Mounting instructions
006Selection guide
022Connectors
Type index
Type index
029
002 GSEE  TECH
Inductive Sensors
003GSEE TECH
I B  10 XM30 T E2 2M
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 119 10
I - Inductive sensor1
Products series
Blank - Standard
2
Housing material
Blank -
Nickel / Chrome- coated
T - PBT material
6
Mounting conditions
B - Flush
N - Non-flush
3
Sensing range
0.6 mm ... 100 mm
4
Housing
Cylinder thread barrel -
M12, M18, M30
Small square -
Q8C, Q18, Q25, Q30
Square -
P40
5
Special function description
Blank - No Special function
9
Electrical connection
Blank - M12x1 connector
S3 - 3-pin M8x1 connector
*M - Cable conncetion, Jacket-PVC,
        cable length (unit: m)
*MR - Cable conncetion, Jacket-PUR,
          cable length (unit: m)
E*M - *m cable with M12 straight
connector
EL*M - *m cable with M12 angle
connector
S*M - *m cable with M8 straight
connector
SL*M - *m cable with M8 angle
connector
SR*M - *m cable with Φ8
quick-disconnection
               straight connector
10
Additional information
D - Short housing lenght
L - Long housing length
G - Special code
11
7 Electric output function
D0 - 4 wire, DC, NPN, NO+NC